Arizona Christian (3-0) -vs- Park (MO) (0-2)
11/01/25 at Parkville, MO

Date: 11/01/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
glig::Pg:rliSiITeN,I MO Arizona Christian 31 46 77
Park (MO) 31 43 74
Arizona Christian 77
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Shaud Bradley * 31 7-15 1-1 4-4 4-5 9 1 3 6 0 2 19
00 Zack Reighard o 26 4-10 3-8 4-4 0-0 0 3 1 3 0 0 15
02 Ese Onakpoma * 25 6-9 0-1 2-3 0-1 1 5 2 3 0 0 14
23  Jay Lee o 31 2-8 0-0 9-12 9-5 14 4 3 3 1 1 13
12 Mikey DeHorney * 36 4-10 0-2 3-3 3-1 4 2 0 0 1 1 11
05 Drew Goodline 21 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 0 0 1 2
01 Sabien Cain 11 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
24  Kadyn Koch 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
03 Ron Wright 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0
14  Jonathan Dillon 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 201 25-62 4-18 23-28 23-20 43 19 11 16 2 8 77
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-33 27.27 % 2-13 15.38 % 11-14 78.57 %
Second Half 16-29 55.17 % 2-5 40.00 % 12-14 85.71 %
Total 25-62 40.3 % 4-18 22.2 % 23-28 82.1 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 24 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 0
Largest Lead: 10 2nd-
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 5 01:26
Park (MO) 74
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Clarence King * 30 8-14 2-4 5-6 1-1 2 3 4 4 0 1 23
14  Tristan McRoberts i 34 4-8 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 7 0 0 2 11
04 Bayley Crawford * 32 3-10 0-3 4-4 1-1 2 0 2 3 1 1 10
12  Otavio Armani & 24 4-7 0-2 2-2 2-6 8 5 3 1 0 2 10
22  Jamaal Davis * 17 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0
02 Mikkel Cintron 19 4-6 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 3 1 0 10
03 Tyler Burrows 14 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 7
00 Mannie Odo 17 1-3 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 5 0 0 1 0 3
06 Shawndale Ross 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 201 27-55 6-15 14-15 6-13 19 23 19 13 3 8 74
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-28 46.43 % 4-9 44.44 % 1-2 50.00 %
Second Half 14-27 51.85% 2-6 33.33 % 13-13 100.00 %
Total 27-55 49.1 % 6-15 40.0 % 14-15 93.3 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 10 1st-11:50



Arizona Christian 31

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Shaud Bradley 16 4-9 1-1 3-3 0-2 2 0 1 5 0 2 12
0 Zack Reighard 9 14 1-4 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 5
2 Ese Onakpoma 9 1-3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
23 Jay Lee 17 1-6 0-0 4-6 7-0 7 0 0 1 0 0 6
12 Mikey DeHorney 16 0-3 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
5 Drew Goodline 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 2
1 Sabien Cain 10 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
24  Kadyn Koch 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Ron Wright 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0
14  Jonathan Dillon 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 9-33 2-13 11-14 14-8 22 5 3 7 0 7 31
27.3% 15.4% 78.6 %
Park (MO) 31
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Clarence King 14 2-6 1-2 1-2 1-0 1 2 2 3 0 1 6
14  Tristan McRoberts 17 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 7
4 Bayley Crawford 12 3-6 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 1 1 6
12 Otavio Armani 10 2-4 0-1 0-0 2-5 7 2 2 1 0 0 4
22 Jamaal Davis 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
2 Mikkel Cintron 12 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 0 5
3 Tyler Burrows 7 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
0 Mannie Odo 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 1 0 0
6 Shawndale Ross 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-28 4-9 1-2 5-11 16 10 8 8 3 4 31

46.4 % 44.4 % 50.0 %



Arizona Christian 46

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Shaud Bradley 15 3-6 0-0 1-1 4-3 7 1 2 1 0 0 7
0 Zack Reighard 17 3-6 2-4 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 10
2 Ese Onakpoma 16 5-6 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 2 2 0 0 12
23 Jay Lee 14 1-2 0-0 5-6 2-5 7 4 3 2 1 1 7
12 Mikey DeHorney 20 4-7 0-0 1-1 2-0 2 2 0 0 1 0 9
5 Drew Goodline 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
1 Sabien Cain 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Kadyn Koch 2 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
3 Ron Wright 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Jonathan Dillon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-29 2-5 12-14 9-12 21 14 8 9 2 1 46
55.2 % 40.0 % 85.7 %
Park (MO) 43
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Clarence King 16 6-8 1-2 4-4 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0o 17
14  Tristan McRoberts 17 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 6 0 0 1 4
4 Bayley Crawford 20 0-4 0-2 4-4 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4
12 Otavio Armani 14 2-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 2 6
22 Jamaal Davis 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
2 Mikkel Cintron 7 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 0 5
3 Tyler Burrows 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 4
0 Mannie Odo 7 1-2 0-0 1= 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3
6 Shawndale Ross 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 14-27 2-6 13-13 1-2 3 13 11 5 0 4 43

51.9 % 33.3 % 100.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Arizona Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Park (MO)
19:33 MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,SHAUD
== REBOUND OFF by LEE,JAY
19:20 TURNOVER by LEE,JAY

19:10 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by MCROBERTS,TRISTAN
-- ASSIST by ARMANI,OTAVIO

18:54 3-2 V1 GOOD 3PTR by REIGHARD,ZACK
-- ASSIST by BRADLEY,SHAUD

18:35 TURNOVER by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY
18:33 STEAL by BRADLEY,SHAUD
18:28 MISS 3PTR by ONAKPOMA, ESE

-- REBOUND DEF by ARMANI,OTAVIO
17:57 3-4 H1 GOOD LAYUP by KING,CLARENCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY

17:46 TURNOVER by BRADLEY,SHAUD
17:45 STEAL by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY
17:40 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JAMAAL

-- REBOUND OFF by ARMANI,OTAVIO
17:31  3-6 H3 GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY
-- ASSIST by ARMANI,OTAVIO

17:13 MISS 3PTR by DEHORNEY,MIKEY
-- REBOUND OFF by LEE,JAY

17:06 FOUL by DAVIS,JAMAAL

17:00 MISS FT by LEE,JAY

o= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:00 4-6 H2 GOOD FT by LEE,JAY

16:53 4-9 H5 GOOD 3PTR by KING,CLARENCE
-- ASSIST by MCROBERTS,TRISTAN

16:21 MISS LAYUP by ONAKPOMA, ESE
-- REBOUND DEF by ARMANI,OTAVIO
16:20 FOUL by ONAKPOMA,ESE

16:07 4-12 H8 GOOD 3PTR by MCROBERTS, TRISTAN
o= ASSIST by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY

15:51 FOUL by ARMANI,OTAVIO

15:51 5-12 H7 GOOD FT by BRADLEY,SHAUD

15:51 6-12 H6 GOOD FT by BRADLEY,SHAUD

15:51 SUB IN by GOODLINE,DREW

15:51 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,SHAUD

15:36 MISS 3PTR by MCROBERTS, TRISTAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

15:32 FOUL by ONAKPOMA,ESE

15:32 SUB IN by KOCH,KADYN

15:32 SUB OUT by LEE,JAY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:20 FOUL by REIGHARD,ZACK

15:20 MISS FT by KING,CLARENCE

o= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:20 6-13 H7 GOOD FT by KING,CLARENCE

15:20 SUB IN by BRADLEY,SHAUD
15:20 SUB OUT by ONAKPOMA, ESE
15:09 8-13 H5 GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,SHAUD(in the paint)
14:52 TURNOVER by KING,CLARENCE
14:50 STEAL by DEHORNEY,MIKEY
14:48 MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,SHAUD
-- REBOUND DEF by ARMANI,OTAVIO
14:44 MISS LAYUP by KING,CLARENCE

o= REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY

GOOD TIPIN by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY(fastbreak)(in the
14:40 8-15 H7 paint)

14:24 10-15 HS5 GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,SHAUD(in the paint)



14:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

14:05 SUB IN by ROSS,SHAWNDALE
14:05 SUB OUT by KING,CLARENCE
14:01 MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY

= REBOUND OFF by ARMANI,OTAVIO
13:58 10-17 H7 GOOD JUMPER by ARMANI,OTAVIO(in the paint)

13:43 SUB IN by CAIN,SABIEN
13:43 SUB OUT by DEHORNEY, MIKEY
13:41 MISS 3PTR by REIGHARD,ZACK

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY
13:33 10-19 H9 GOOD JUMPER by ARMANI,OTAVIO
13:15 13-19 H6 GOOD 3PTR by BRADLEY,SHAUD

== ASSIST by REIGHARD,ZACK
12:45 13-21 H8 GOOD JUMPER by MCROBERTS, TRISTAN

12:36 MISS 3PTR by CAIN,SABIEN

-- REBOUND DEF by ARMANI,OTAVIO
12:32 TURNOVER by ARMANI,OTAVIO
12:31 STEAL by GOODLINE,DREW
12:21 SUB IN by ODO,MANNIE
12:21 SUB IN by BURROWS,TYLER
12:21 SUB OUT by ARMANI,OTAVIO
12:21 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY
12:14 FOUL by DAVIS,JAMAAL
12:14 MISS FT by LEE,JAY

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:14 14-21 H7 GOOD FT by LEE,JAY

12:14 SUB IN by LEE,JAY

12:14 SUB IN by WRIGHT,RON
12:14 SUB OUT by KOCH,KADYN
12:14 SUB OUT by REIGHARD,ZACK
12:14 SUB IN by CINTRON,MIKKEL
12:14 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAMAAL

11:50 14-24 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BURROWS,TYLER
-- ASSIST by CINTRON,MIKKEL

11:26 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,RON
-- REBOUND DEF by BURROWS, TYLER
11:01 MISS LAYUP by BURROWS,TYLER

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,RON
10:44 16-24 H8 GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,SHAUD(in the paint)

10:44 FOUL by ODO,MANNIE
10:44 17-24 H7 GOOD FT by BRADLEY,SHAUD
10:44 SUB IN by DEHORNEY, MIKEY
10:44 SUB OUT by GOODLINE,DREW
10:16 TURNOVER by BURROWS, TYLER
10:05 MISS JUMPER by LEE,JAY

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSS,SHAWNDALE
09:43 MISS JUMPER by ODO,MANNIE

-- REBOUND DEF by DEHORNEY,MIKEY
09:21 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,RON

-- REBOUND OFF by CAIN,SABIEN
09:15 MISS LAYUP by CAIN,SABIEN

-- REBOUND OFF by LEE,JAY
09:11 MISS LAYUP by LEE,JAY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:59 19-24 H5 GOOD LAYUP by ONAKPOMA,ESE(in the paint)
08:58 FOUL by CINTRON,MIKKEL
08:58 MISS FT by ONAKPOMA,ESE

-- REBOUND DEF by ODO,MANNIE
08:44 TURNOVER by KING,CLARENCE
08:43 STEAL by WRIGHT,RON

08:41 MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,SHAUD



-- REBOUND OFF by DEHORNEY,MIKEY

08:35 TURNOVER by ONAKPOMA,ESE
08:34 STEAL by MCROBERTS, TRISTAN
08:25 19-26 H7 GOOD LAYUP by CINTRON,MIKKEL(in the paint)
08:17 SUB IN by KING,CLARENCE
08:17 SUB OUT by BURROWS, TYLER
08:11 MISS 3PTR by CAIN,SABIEN
-- REBOUND DEF by CINTRON,MIKKEL
08:03 SUB IN by ONAKPOMA,ESE
08:03 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,SHAUD

07:58 19-29 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by CINTRON,MIKKEL
-- ASSIST by KING,CLARENCE
07:35 MISS 3PTR by DEHORNEY,MIKEY
-- REBOUND OFF by LEE,JAY
07:32 21-29 H8 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JAY(in the paint)

07:12 TURNOVER by ROSS,SHAWNDALE
07:09 STEAL by WRIGHT,RON
07:03 FOUL by ODO,MANNIE

07:03 22-29 H7 GOOD FT by DEHORNEY,MIKEY
07:03 23-29 H6 GOOD FT by DEHORNEY,MIKEY

06:49 MISS JUMPER by KING,CLARENCE

-- REBOUND DEF by GOODLINE,DREW
06:21 MISS LAYUP by DEHORNEY,MIKEY

-- REBOUND OFF by DILLON,JONATHAN
06:17 TURNOVER by BRADLEY,SHAUD
06:17 STEAL by ROSS,SHAWNDALE
05:41 MISS 3PTR by ARMANI,OTAVIO

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:17 25-29 H4 GOOD LAYUP by GOODLINE,DREW(in the paint)

04:57 FOUL by DILLON,JONATHAN
04:46 MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY
-- REBOUND DEF by GOODLINE,DREW
04:16 MISS 3PTR by REIGHARD,ZACK
-- REBOUND OFF by DILLON,JONATHAN
04:16 TURNOVER by BRADLEY,SHAUD
04:13 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:12 SUB IN by ARMANI,OTAVIO
04:12 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY
04:12 SUB OUT by ROSS,SHAWNDALE
04:12 SUB OUT by ODO,MANNIE
04:05 FOUL by KING,CLARENCE
04:05 FOUL by KING,CLARENCE
04:05 SUB IN by BRADLEY,SHAUD
04:05 SUB IN by GOODLINE,DREW
04:05 SUB IN by DILLON,JONATHAN
04:05 SUB IN by REIGHARD,ZACK
04:05 SUB OUT by DEHORNEY,MIKEY
04:05 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,RON
04:05 SUB OUT by ONAKPOMA,ESE
04:05 SUB OUT by CAIN,SABIEN
03:49 MISS 3PTR by REIGHARD,ZACK
-- REBOUND OFF by DILLON,JONATHAN
03:39 MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,SHAUD
03:39 BLOCK by CINTRON,MIKKEL
== REBOUND DEF by ARMANI,OTAVIO
03:20 MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY
== REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,SHAUD
03:09 MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,SHAUD
03:09 BLOCK by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:04 FOUL by MCROBERTS, TRISTAN

03:04 26-29 H3 GOOD FT by REIGHARD,ZACK



03:04 27-29 H2 GOOD FT by REIGHARD,ZACK

03:04 SUB IN by BURROWS,TYLER
03:04 SUB OUT by MCROBERTS, TRISTAN
02:49 MISS 3PTR by BURROWS,TYLER
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:47 FOUL by REIGHARD,ZACK
02:47 SUB IN by DEHORNEY,MIKEY
02:47 SUB OUT by REIGHARD,ZACK
02:40 MISS JUMPER by ARMANI,OTAVIO
-- REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,SHAUD
02:12 MISS JUMPER by LEE,JAY
-- REBOUND OFF by LEE,JAY
02:06 MISS LAYUP by LEE,JAY
-- REBOUND OFF by LEE,JAY
02:05 FOUL by ARMANI,OTAVIO
02:05 28-29 H1 GOOD FT by LEE,JAY
02:04 SUB IN by ODO,MANNIE
02:04 SUB OUT by ARMANI,OTAVIO
02:03 29-29 GOOD FT by LEE,JAY
01:53 TURNOVER by CINTRON,MIKKEL
01:52 STEAL by CAIN,SABIEN
01:48 TURNOVER by BRADLEY,SHAUD
01:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:36 MISS JUMPER by KING,CLARENCE
== REBOUND OFF by KING,CLARENCE
01:29 TURNOVER by KING,CLARENCE
01:28 STEAL by BRADLEY,SHAUD
01:14 TURNOVER by BRADLEY,SHAUD
01:13 STEAL by KING,CLARENCE

GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD, BAYLEY(fastbreak)(in the
01:10 29-31 H2 paint)

== ASSIST by KING,CLARENCE

00:48 MISS 3PTR by CAIN,SABIEN
—- REBOUND OFF by LEE,JAY

00:42 MISS LAYUP by LEE,JAY

00:42 BLOCK by ODO,MANNIE
-- REBOUND DEF by ODO,MANNIE

00:37 MISS LAYUP by CINTRON,MIKKEL
-- REBOUND DEF by CAIN,SABIEN

00:09 31-31 GOOD LAYUP by CAIN,SABIEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GOODLINE,DREW

00:02 MISS 3PTR by KING,CLARENCE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Arizona Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Park (MO)
19:39 MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,JAY
19:12 TURNOVER by REIGHARD,ZACK
19:11 STEAL by ARMANI,OTAVIO

19:08 31-33 H2 GOOD LAYUP by KING,CLARENCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
- ASSIST by ARMANI,OTAVIO

18:55 33-33 GOOD LAYUP by ONAKPOMA, ESE(in the paint)
18:38 MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD, BAYLEY
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:20 TURNOVER by LEE,JAY
18:18 STEAL by DAVIS,JAMAAL
17:55 FOUL by BRADLEY,SHAUD

17:55 33-34 H1 GOOD FT by KING,CLARENCE
17:55 33-35 H2 GOOD FT by KING,CLARENCE



35-35

37-35
37-38

39-38

41-38

44-38

44-40
46-40

48-40

48-42

48-44

50-44
50-46

V2
H1

V1

V3

V6

V4
V6

V8

V6

V4

V6
V4

SUB IN by CINTRON,MIKKEL

SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAMAAL

GOOD JUMPER by REIGHARD,ZACK(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ARMANI,OTAVIO

REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,SHAUD

GOOD LAYUP by ONAKPOMA, ESE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by CINTRON,MIKKEL

ASSIST by MCROBERTS,TRISTAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by CINTRON,MIKKEL

GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JAY(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRADLEY,SHAUD

MISS JUMPER by MCROBERTS, TRISTAN
REBOUND DEF by LEE,JAY

ASSIST by LEE,JAY

GOOD LAYUP by ONAKPOMA,ESE(in the paint)
FOUL by KING,CLARENCE

TURNOVER by KING,CLARENCE

GOOD 3PTR by REIGHARD,ZACK

ASSIST by ONAKPOMA,ESE

FOUL by DEHORNEY,MIKEY

TURNOVER by CINTRON,MIKKEL

STEAL by LEE,JAY

TURNOVER by ONAKPOMA,ESE

STEAL by ARMANI,OTAVIO

ASSIST by MCROBERTS,TRISTAN

GOOD JUMPER by KING,CLARENCE

GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,SHAUD(in the paint)
FOUL by ONAKPOMA,ESE

SUB IN by ODO,MANNIE

SUB OUT by CINTRON,MIKKEL

MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY

REBOUND DEF by LEE,JAY

TURNOVER by ONAKPOMA,ESE

MISS JUMPER by KING,CLARENCE

REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,SHAUD

GOOD LAYUP by ONAKPOMA,ESE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRADLEY,SHAUD

FOUL by REIGHARD,ZACK

SUB IN by GOODLINE,DREW

SUB IN by KOCH,KADYN

SUB OUT by LEE,JAY

SUB OUT by BRADLEY,SHAUD

GOOD LAYUP by KING,CLARENCE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCROBERTS,TRISTAN

MISS LAYUP by ONAKPOMA,ESE

REBOUND DEF by ARMANI,OTAVIO

FOUL by KOCH,KADYN

SUB IN by WRIGHT,RON

SUB OUT by REIGHARD,ZACK

GOOD JUMPER by CINTRON,MIKKEL

MISS LAYUP by KOCH,KADYN

REBOUND OFF by DEHORNEY,MIKEY

GOOD TIPIN by DEHORNEY,MIKEY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ARMANI,OTAVIO(in the paint)
ASSIST by KING,CLARENCE

SUB IN by BRADLEY,SHAUD

SUB OUT by ONAKPOMA, ESE

SUB IN by ROSS,SHAWNDALE

SUB OUT by KING,CLARENCE

MISS LAYUP by ODO,MANNIE



51-46

51-48

53-48

53-50

53-51

53-52
53-53

54-53
55-53

57-53

58-53

V5

V3

V5

V3

V2

V1

V1

V2

V4

V5

BLOCK by DEHORNEY,MIKEY
REBOUND DEF by GOODLINE,DREW
MISS JUMPER by DEHORNEY,MIKEY
REBOUND OFF by KOCH,KADYN
FOUL by ARMANI,OTAVIO

MISS FT by KOCH,KADYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by KOCH,KADYN

SUB IN by LEE,JAY

SUB OUT by KOCH,KADYN

SUB IN by BURROWS, TYLER

SUB OUT by MCROBERTS, TRISTAN
GOOD JUMPER by ARMANI,OTAVIO
ASSIST by BURROWS,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by LEE,JAY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by ODO,MANNIE

MISS JUMPER by DEHORNEY,MIKEY
REBOUND OFF by BRADLEY,SHAUD
MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,SHAUD
REBOUND OFF by DEHORNEY,MIKEY
GOOD LAYUP by DEHORNEY,MIKEY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ROSS,SHAWNDALE
BLOCK by LEE,JAY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by ODO,MANNIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BURROWS,TYLER

FOUL by LEE,JAY

GOOD FT by ODO,MANNIE

FOUL by LEE,JAY

GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY
GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY
SUB IN by REIGHARD,ZACK

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,RON

FOUL by ROSS,SHAWNDALE

FOUL by ODO,MANNIE

SUB IN by DAVIS,JAMAAL

SUB OUT by ODO,MANNIE

MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,SHAUD
REBOUND OFF by BRADLEY,SHAUD
MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,SHAUD
REBOUND OFF by LEE,JAY

FOUL by ARMANI,OTAVIO

GOOD FT by LEE,JAY

GOOD FT by LEE,JAY

SUB IN by CINTRON,MIKKEL

SUB OUT by ARMANI,OTAVIO

MISS JUMPER by CINTRON,MIKKEL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by REIGHARD,ZACK
REBOUND OFF by BRADLEY,SHAUD
GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,SHAUD(in the paint)
FOUL by CINTRON,MIKKEL

GOOD FT by BRADLEY,SHAUD

SUB IN by ONAKPOMA, ESE

SUB OUT by GOODLINE,DREW
TURNOVER by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY
SUB IN by CAIN,SABIEN

SUB OUT by LEE,JAY

SUB IN by MCROBERTS, TRISTAN
SUB IN by KING,CLARENCE



58-55

60-55

61-55

63-55

63-56

63-57

63-58
63-59
66-59

67-59
68-59

68-60

68-61

70-61

70-63

V3

V5

V6

V8

V7

V6

V5
V4
V7

V8
V9

V8

V7

V9

V7

SUB OUT by ROSS,SHAWNDALE
SUB OUT by BURROWS,TYLER
TURNOVER by BRADLEY,SHAUD
STEAL by MCROBERTS, TRISTAN
GOOD LAYUP by KING,CLARENCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCROBERTS,TRISTAN
SUB IN by GOODLINE,DREW

SUB OUT by BRADLEY,SHAUD
TURNOVER by REIGHARD,ZACK
TURNOVER by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY
SUB IN by LEE,JAY

SUB OUT by CAIN,SABIEN

MISS LAYUP by DEHORNEY,MIKEY
REBOUND OFF by LEE,JAY

GOOD LAYUP by DEHORNEY,MIKEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEE,JAY

FOUL by CINTRON,MIKKEL

GOOD FT by DEHORNEY,MIKEY
SUB IN by ODO,MANNIE

SUB IN by ARMANI,OTAVIO

SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAMAAL

SUB OUT by CINTRON,MIKKEL
MISS JUMPER by MCROBERTS, TRISTAN
REBOUND DEF by ONAKPOMA, ESE
GOOD LAYUP by ONAKPOMA,ESE(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEE,JAY

FOUL by GOODLINE,DREW

GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY
GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY
MISS 3PTR by GOODLINE,DREW
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by DEHORNEY,MIKEY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by ARMANI,OTAVIO
GOOD FT by ARMANI,OTAVIO
GOOD 3PTR by REIGHARD,ZACK
ASSIST by GOODLINE,DREW
FOUL by ODO,MANNIE

SUB IN by CINTRON,MIKKEL

SUB OUT by ODO,MANNIE

FOUL by ARMANI,OTAVIO

GOOD FT by ONAKPOMA, ESE
GOOD FT by ONAKPOMA, ESE

SUB IN by DAVIS,JAMAAL

SUB OUT by ARMANI,OTAVIO
FOUL by LEE,JAY

GOOD FT by MCROBERTS, TRISTAN
GOOD FT by MCROBERTS, TRISTAN
SUB IN by BRADLEY,SHAUD

SUB OUT by LEE,JAY

GOOD DUNK by DEHORNEY,MIKEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by ONAKPOMA, ESE
TURNOVER by CINTRON,MIKKEL
SUB IN by BURROWS, TYLER

SUB OUT by CINTRON,MIKKEL
MISS LAYUP by REIGHARD,ZACK
REBOUND DEF by KING,CLARENCE

GOOII)) LAYUP by MCROBERTS, TRISTAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by KING,CLARENCE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by DAVIS,JAMAAL
MISS FT by LEE,JAY



02:18
02:01

01:31

01:26
01:12
01:07
00:46
00:46
00:44
00:44
00:40
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:28
00:28
00:22
00:18
00:13
00:13
00:13
00:13
00:13
00:13
00:13
00:08
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:01

71-63

73-63

73-65

74-65

75-65

75-67

75-69

75-70
75-71

76-71
77-71
77-74

V8

V10

V8

V9

V10

V8

V6

V5
V4

V5
V6
V3

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by LEE,JAY

MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,BAYLEY

REBOUND DEF by LEE,JAY

MISS 3PTR by REIGHARD,ZACK

REBOUND OFF by BRADLEY,SHAUD

GOOD TIPIN by BRADLEY,SHAUD(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCROBERTS,TRISTAN

GOOD LAYUP by KING,CLARENCE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

FOUL by LEE,JAY

TURNOVER by LEE,JAY

SUB IN by LEE,JAY

SUB OUT by DEHORNEY,MIKEY

MISS 3PTR by KING,CLARENCE

REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,SHAUD

FOUL by GOODLINE,DREW

GOOD FT by LEE,JAY

GOOD FT by LEE,JAY

SUB IN by DEHORNEY, MIKEY

SUB OUT by BRADLEY,SHAUD

GOOD LAYUP by BURROWS, TYLER(in the paint)
FOUL by ONAKPOMA,ESE

GOOD LAYUP by BURROWS, TYLER(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCROBERTS,TRISTAN

TURNOVER by REIGHARD,ZACK

FOUL by ONAKPOMA,ESE

GOOD FT by KING,CLARENCE

GOOD FT by KING,CLARENCE

TURNOVER by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by WRIGHT,RON

SUB OUT by ONAKPOMA, ESE

MISS JUMPER by MCROBERTS, TRISTAN
REBOUND DEF by LEE,JAY

FOUL by BURROWS,TYLER

GOOD FT by REIGHARD,ZACK

GOOD FT by REIGHARD,ZACK

GOOD 3PTR by KING,CLARENCE



